Packaging
▪ Supplied in tape and reel packaging,
500pcs(SC01-1206),400pcs(SC01-1208),175pcs(SC01-1514),
per 13-inch reel
▪ RoHS&HF compliance
①
②
③

D
E
F
PAD LAYOUT
d
a
b
c
G
SC01 - 1206 4R7 M
1 2 3 4
Version:B  Revised:Oct/24/2016
17
C821
SC01-1206102K 1000 3060 1.2 4.32 0.69 0.34 0.49 C102
2.86 0.79 0.37 0.52SC01-1206821K 820 2650 1.5
C561
SC01-1206681K 680 2060 1.8 5.76 0.88 0.42 0.59 C681
2.55 0.95 0.45 0.63SC01-1206561K 560 1810 2.0
C391
SC01-1206471K 470 1590 2.1 2.89 1.00 0.48 0.67 C471
2.72 1.16 0.55 0.77SC01-1206391K 390 1200 2.3
C271
SC01-1206331K 330 1090 2.5 2.39 1.28 0.57 0.81 C331
2.23 1.41 0.67 0.95SC01-1206271K 270 806 2.8
C181
SC01-1206221K 220 691 3.2 1.60 1.51 0.72 1.02 C221
1.80 1.60 0.82 1.16SC01-1206181K 180 536 3.6
C121
SC01-1206151K 150 476 4.0 1.52 1.82 0.87 1.23 C151
1.50 C101
SC01-1206121K 120 418 4.4 1.34 2.05 0.93 1.31
1.15 1.62 C820
SC01-1206101M 100 322 5.0 1.41 2.20 1.06
274 5.3 1.52 2.55
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
2.83 1.29 1.83 C680SC01-1206680M
SC01-1206820M 82
C470
56 198 7.6 0.75 3.07 1.35 1.91 C560
1.59 2.25 C390
47 174 8.7 0.80 3.25 1.44 2.03

C100
12 62 14.5 0.36 9.6 2.48 3.50 C120
3.62
3.25 C150
18 80 10.5 0.37 8.00 2.18 3.08 C180
96 9.0 0.41 6.80 1.99 2.81 C220
27 120 8.4 0.43 6.50 1.78 2.52 C270
33 150 7.6 0.56 5.60 1.59 2.25 C330
1.54 2.18 C390
47 180 6.0 0.70 5.20 1.45 2.05 C470
56 190 5.6 0.76 4.50 1.41 2.00 C560
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
4.10 1.35 1.90 C680SC01-1208680M
SC01-1208820M 82 280 4.1 0.85 3.80 1.16 1.65 C820
SC01-1208101M 100 300 3.6 0.90 3.40 1.13 1.59 C101
SC01-1208121K 120 410 3.2 1.31 3.20 0.96 1.36 C121
SC01-1208151K 150 460 3.0 1.46 2.80 0.91 1.29 C151
SC01-1208181K 180 510 2.7 0.93 2.50 0.86 1.22 C181
SC01-1208221K 220 690 2.5 1.54 2.30 0.74 1.05 C221
SC01-1208271K 270 900 2.1 1.17 2.10 0.65 0.92 C271
SC01-1208331K 330 1020 2.0 4.14 1.90 0.61 0.86 C331
SC01-1208391K 390 1120 1.8 1.64 1.70 0.58 0.82 C391
SC01-1208471K 470 1430 1.6 0.25 1.60 0.50 0.70 C471
SC01-1208561K 560 1690 1.5 2.68 1.50 0.47 0.67 C561
SC01-1208681K 680 2290 1.4 2.11 1.30 0.41 0.58 C681
SC01-1208821K 820 2550 1.3 2.39 1.20 0.39 0.55 C821
SC01-1208102K 1000 2830 1.1 4.28 1.10 0.37 0.52 C102
SC01 Series Coupled Inductors
Version:B  Revised:Oct/24/2016
17